one hundred and eighty (180) workdays.  Sick leave pay shall be based on 

the average number of regular hours a unit member is assigned to work on 

a daily basis. 

6.1.1.2 Each classified Unit Member who is scheduled to work between one 

hundred eighty (180) and one hundred ninety-nine (199) workdays during 

a school year shall receive ten (10) days of leave of absence for illness or 

injury per school year with full pay.  Sick leave pay shall be based on the 

average number of regular hours a unit member is assigned to work on a 

daily basis. 

6.1.1.3 Every classified Unit Member who is scheduled to work between two 

hundred (200) and two hundred and nineteen (219) workdays during a 

school year shall receive eleven (11) days of absence for illness or injury 

per school year with full pay.  Sick leave pay shall be based on the average 

number of regular hours a Unit Member is assigned to work on a daily 

basis.